# 8208048

# JP \$140.00 7890907

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHX AP Acquisition, LLC		107/17/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AAMP of Florida, Inc.	
Street Address:	13190 56th Court	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33760	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78909078	PHOENIX GOLD
Registration Number:	3138926	RYVAL DESIGNS
Registration Number:	3138925	RYVAL
Registration Number:	1475721	PHOENIX GOLD
Registration Number:	2298667	PG PHOENIX GOLD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Pickerill, Esq.

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58524.0002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004073 FRAME: 0345

900144587

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson	
Signature:	/Patricia A. Larson/	
Date:	10/05/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TMAssignmentPHXtoAAMP(US)#page1.tif source=TMAssignmentPHXtoAAMP(US)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004073 FRAME: 0346

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PHX AP Acquisition, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, having offices at 9200 North Decatur Street, Portland, Oregon 97203 U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, AAMP of Florida, Inc., a Florida corporation, located at 13190 56<sup>th</sup> Court, Clearwater, Florida 33760 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks thereof and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith. Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing. Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment.

This assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

Effective: July 17, 2009

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 395851 MASSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 14, 2009

Enecure
PHX AP ACQUISITION, LLC
THE AF ACQUISITION, ELC
1 tollow
Print Name: Themse P. OMANA
Print Title: CRO Mesident
STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF Multhomah ) ss.
On this 17th day of July , 2009, before me appeared of PHX AP Acquisition, LLC, the
person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free ac
on behalf of said company with authority to do so.
( ) alexing A Link
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004073 FRAME: 0347

## **EXHIBIT A**

# **U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS**:

Trademark	Reg. No.
RYVAL DESIGNS	3,138,926
RYVAL	3,138,925
PHOENIX GOLD	1,475,721
SE)	2,298,667

# **U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS**:

Trademark	Reg. No.
PHOENIX GOLD	78/909,078

-2-

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004073 FRAME: 0348

**RECORDED: 10/05/2009**